

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

923 WRIT PETITION NO.5179 OF 2022

**HANUMANT SHRIPAT MUNDE
VERSUS
JUNIOR ENGINEER SUB DIVISION AND ANOTHER**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Kale Mahesh P.

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 07.06.2022.

PER COURT :

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 19.07.2022.

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-