

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

912 WRIT PETITION NO.5179 OF 2022

HANUMANT SHRIPAT MUNDE
VERSUS
JUNIOR ENGINEER, SUB-DIVISION, CHIKHALTANA AND ANOTHER

WITH

913 WRIT PETITION NO.5542 OF 2022

CHANGDEV PANDURANG SANGLE DECEASED THROUGH LRS.
SHASHIKALA CHANGDEV SANGLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND ORS.

WITH

915 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.97 OF 2022

DIPALI YASHWANT DEVKAR ALIAS DIPALI UTTAM PAWAR
VERSUS
YASHWANT ASHOK DEVKAR

WITH

916 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.130 OF 2022

AMRUTA VINAYAK KAVIRE
VERSUS
VINAYAK CHOTULAL KAVIRE

...
Counsel present

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 19 JULY 2022

PER COURT :

Await service. Stand over to 18-08-2022.

Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

Tandale/-