

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
WRIT PETITION NO.13799 OF 2021**

**SAGRUNNISA SHAIKH AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
AZIZ-UL-ISLAM ABDUL KAYYUM AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. V. P. Latange, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. S. S. Dande, AGP for Respondents-State.

...

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.959 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.1434 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.3662 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.4948 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.5179 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.7428 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.7636 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.9909 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.9929 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.9961 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.10871 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.10882 OF 2022

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO.14 OF 2017

...

Mrs. G. L. Deshpande, Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, Mr. K. N. Lokhande,
Mr. S. S. Dande, Mr. S. B. Pulkundwar and Mr. S. N. Morampalle,
AGPs for Respondents-State in respective matters.

...

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATED : 23rd NOVEMBER, 2022.**

PER COURT:-

1. Await notice.
2. Returnable date is extended by four weeks.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE)
JUDGE**