



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

38 WRIT PETITION NO. 5179 OF 2022

HANUMANT SHRIPAT MUNDE

VERSUS

JUNIOR ENGINEER SUB DIVISION AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Mahesh P. Kale, Advocate for the Petitioner is **Absent**.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2026

PC.:-

1. None appears for the Petitioner.
2. Place this matter "for dismissal" on 29.04.2026.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)