



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

16 WRIT PETITION NO. 5179 OF 2022

Hanumant Shripat Munde

VERSUS

Junior Engineer Sub Division And Another

...

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Anil M Gaikwad

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 04.05.2026

PER COURT :

1. Heard for some time. The learned counsel for the respondents, Mr. Gaikwad, seeks time.
2. Place the matter after vacation.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE